

Amend HB 238 (house committee report) as follows:

(1) Strike page 1, lines 9-21, and substitute the following:
[~~prohibited or punishable~~] under Title 5, 6, 7, 9, 10, or 11, [~~any~~
~~of the following~~] Penal Code [~~sections~~;

[~~(A) Section 20.04(a)(4)~~;

[~~(B) Section 21.11~~;

[~~(C) Section 22.011~~;

[~~(D) Section 22.021~~;

[~~(E) Section 25.02~~;

[~~(F) Section 30.02(d)~~;

[~~(G) Section 43.05~~;

[~~(H) Section 43.25~~;

[~~(I) Section 43.26~~;

[~~(J) Section 21.02~~; or

[~~(K) Section 20A.03~~];

(2) On page 1, line 24, through page 2, line 1, strike "or an offense punishable under Section 30.02(c)(2), Penal Code" and substitute "[~~or an offense punishable under Section 30.02(c)(2)~~, Penal Code]".

(3) On page 2, lines 3 and 4, strike "other than an offense described by Subdivision (1)," and substitute "[~~other than an offense described by Subdivision (1)~~,"].

(4) On page 2, line 5, strike "or any higher category of offense" and substitute "[~~or any higher category of offense~~]".

(5) On page 2, line 9, between "Penal Code" and the period, insert ", other than an offense described by Subdivision (1)".